TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VKR Holding A/S		04/16/2013	CORPORATION: DENMARK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Exhausto A/S	
Street Address:	Odensevej 76	
City:	Langeskov DENMARK	
State/Country:		
Postal Code:	DK-5550	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: DENMARK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1686253	EXHAUSTO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159890932

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: +14159895900
Email: spohl@cbmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dr. Siegmar Pohl, c/o Carroll, Burdick
Address Line 1: 44 Montgomery Street, Ste 400
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 039748

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0263

900255025

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dr. Siegmar Pohl		
Signature:	/Siegmar Pohl/		
Date:	05/13/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=SF587407#page1.tif source=SF587407#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0264

AGREEMENT REGARDING TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement ("Agreement") is made by and between VKR Holding A/S, a Danish corporation with an address at Breeltevej 18, DK-2970 Horsbolm, Denmark ("Assignor") and Exhausto A/S, a Danish corporation, with an address at Odensevej 76, DK-5550 Langeskov, Denmark ("Assignee"), collectively the "Parties".

Recitals

WHEREAS, effective as of 31 December 2012, the Parties entered into an agreement concerning a business transaction (the "Transaction Agreement"),

WHEREAS, according to the Transaction Agreement the Assignor sells, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee its entitlement and rights to Seller's US trademark:

• EXHAUSTO , registration number 1686253 registered on May 12, 1992 ("Trademark").

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to confirm the meaning of the language of the Transaction Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

Agreement

- 1. The Transaction Agreement shall be interpreted as an assignment and transfer of the Trademark together with the goodwill represented by the Trademark from the Assignor to the Assignee, effective as of the date of the Transaction Agreement.
- 2. Assignor is hereby authorized and instructed to record, or cause to be recorded, the transfer and assignment of the Trademark to Assignee at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0265

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement Regarding Trademark Assignment as of the 31st day of December, 2012.

VKR HoldingA/S

Name: Jan Lundsgaard Jensen

Its: Chief Executive Officer (CEO)

16. APAR 2013 Date:

By:

Name: Søren Bjerre-Nielsen Its: Chairman of the Board Date:

16. April 2013

Exhausto A/S

Name: Bo Ankerfelt

Chief Executive Officer (CEO) Its:

Date: 16. APAIL 2013

Name: Jan L. Jensen

Chairman of the Board

Date: 16 AM 2013

RECORDED: 05/13/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0266